Term 4 Week 2 Thursday 14 October 2021
FROM THE PRINCIPAL'S DESK
Welcome back to Term 4.  What a busy start we have had.  It
was wonderful to be a part of the Year 4 camp experience last
week and watch and learn as the Year 4 students engaged
with Country, spoke in Yugambeh language and learned
about themselves.  This camp provides links directly with our
curriculum in the way we engage with Indigenous

Please purchase on the LOOP Ordering System
(www.scholastic.com.au/LOOP). Follow the instructions on
your order form under the blue headings “How to Order” and
“How to Pay”.  Book Club can only be purchased online with
a debit/credit card.  There is no need to return the order form
to school after making your online payment.  Your order will
automatically be included in the bulk delivery that will arrive
at school and be distributed to classrooms approximately one
week after the closing date.
BOOK CLUB ORDERS CLOSE - 9.30AM
TUESDAY, 19 OCTOBER
School Bus Travel 2022 – please see attached
information about School services next year if
required
LEAGUE STARS IS COMING TO MERRIMAC STATE
SCHOOL 😊
WHEN:         19/10/2021 – 23/11/2021
TIME:           Tuesday 3:15pm – 4:15pm
WHERE:       Merrimac State School Oval
COST:           $79.00 for 6 week program
INCLUDES:  6 x 1hr League Star Sessions
                     1 x Drawstring Bag
                     1 x Ball
                     1 x Ball Pump
                     1 x Cape/Flag
                     Stickers
REGISTER:  https://www.playrugbyleague.com/league-stars
School newsletter copy
Advice for parents, carers, guardians and drivers